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TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY
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GLENDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT
CONTROL ROOM MODERNIZATION
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SV

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER

A U T H O R T T Y
1355 CAPITAL BLVD. / PO BOX 30013
6 RENO, NEVADA 895203013

PH 775-834-8000 / FX 775-834-8003

MARK FOREE
GENERAL MANAGER

TMWA CONSTRUCTION
MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR

APPLICABLE CODES

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES AS APPLICABLE:

CITY OF SPARKS -
2006 (IBC) INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2006 (IEBC) INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
A 2009,/ (IECC) INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2006 (IFC) INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2006 (UMC) UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE
2006 (UPC) UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
2005 (NEC) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ICC/ ANSI A117.1-2003

AND AS AMENDED BY THE 2007 NORTHERN NEVADA AMENDMENTS

ADDENDUM 1, 9/4/13

Know what's below.
Gall before you dig.

FINAL -
FOR PLAN REVIEW SUBMITTAL

PROJECT ARCHITECT

GENERAL

GO.1 COVER SHEET

G0.2  PROJECT INFORMATION

G0.3  ACCESSIBILITY REFERENCE DIAGRAMS

G04  WALL ASSEMBLIES & SCHEDULE

G05  OCCUPANCY, AREA AND EXTERIOR CODE REVIEW

G06  OCCUPANCY & AREA PLANS BASEMENT LEVEL

GO7  EXIT ANALYSIS PLANS 9 9

G0.8  SITE LOGISTICS & ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE

STRUCTURAL

S0.1 TYPICAL DETAILS

S21  FLOOR FRAMING PLANS o =

S22 ROOF FRAMING PLANS mm

S3.1 WALL ELEVATIONS

PWP No.: PWP#WA-2013-324

S6.2 DETAILS AND SECTIONS O - -
H u

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1 1ST FLOOR EXISTING PLAN AND REFERENCE PLAN =

A1.2 DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN o S -

A13 1ST FLOOR PLAN

A14  2ND FLOOR PLANS

A15 DEMO AND FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A16  ACCESS FLOOR LAYOUT PLAN AND 2ND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A17 ROOF PLAN & DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3.2 BUILDING SECTIONS “‘

A33  WALL SECTIONS

A4.1 EE#QE%ED TOILET ROOM PLANS, ELEVATIONS, ACCESSORY SCHEDULE & DETAILS, SIGNAGE | = NGO, anive

A4.2 TOILET ROOM ELEVATIONS : - > _ ' O

A43  STAIR PLAN SECTION AND DETAILS e\ e ' i

A5.1 EXTERIOR DETAILS |y ; = Ascuaga's

A6.1 SCHEDULES - DOOR & FRAME, WINDOW, ROOM FINISH & WALL :

A7.1 INTERIOR DETAILS

A7.2 INTERIOR DETAILS

A7.3 INTERIOR DETAILS ¢ commercial Row

A7.4 LABORATORY CASEWORK PLAN AND ELEVATIONS

A75 ENLARGED CONTROL ROOM CASEWORK PLAN

A76  CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS enospats

A77  CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 3

A7.8 CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS Kuenzli St

A79  CASEWORK PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

A8.1 DOOR DETAILS

A8.2 WINDOW DETAILS ST S8 Glendale Ave mGlendaleAVe

MECHANICAL 3 y 9 2

MO1  MECHANICAL ABBREVIATIONS, CALCULATIONS, AND LEGEND & - g

MO.2  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES Lomis &t s ¥

M0.3  MECHANICAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE “‘IE 2 \ S 1

M11  MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN <

M12  MECHANICAL MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN SITE '

M13  MECHANICAL UPPER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN :

M21  MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL PLAN

M22  PARTIAL MECHANICAL MAIN LEVEL PLAN Grand Sira Resort & Casino

M23  PARTIAL MECHANICAL MAIN LEVEL PLAN

M24  MECHANICAL UPPER LEVEL PLAN st

M25  MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

M31  MECHANICAL SECTIONS

M32  MECHANICAL SECTIONS

M51  MECHANICAL DETAILS

M52  MECHANICAL DETAILS

M61  MECHANICAL CONTROLS AND THERMAL ZONING PLAN

PLUMBING

PO.1 PLUMBING SCHEDULE AND SYMBOL LEGEND

P1.1 PLUMBING LOWER LEVELWASTE AND VENT DEMOLITION PLAN

P1.2 PLUMBING LOWER LEVEL DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS DEMOLITION PLAN NTS

P1.3 PLUMBING MAIN LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN

P2.1 PLUMBING LOWER LEVEL WASTE AND VENT PLAN

P2.2 PLUMBING LOWER LEVEL DOMESTIC WATER AND GAS PLAN

P2.3 PLUMBING MAIN LEVEL PLAN

P2.4 PLUMBING UPPER LEVEL PLAN : = - Py ] : . il =y

P5.1 PLUMBING DETAILS AND GAS ISOMETRIC % N gt RY TR : D e S _— ' Iy Ry

ELECTRICAL

E0.1 ELECTRICAL LEGENDS & DRAWING SCHEDULE

E0.2 LIGHTING FIXUTRE SCHEDULE & IECC CALCULATIONS

E0.3 EXISTING PARTIAL ONELINE DIAGRAM

E0.4 EXISTING PARTIAL ONELINE DIAGRAM

E0.5 PANEL SCHEDULES

E0.6 PANEL SCHEDULES

E2.0 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - BASEMENT

E2.1 LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

E2.2 LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

E23A  POWER & SIGNAL DEMOLITION PLAN FIRST FLOOR WEST PROJECT LOCATION

E23B  POWER & SIGNAL DEMOLITION PLAN FIRST FLOOR EAST

E24 POWER & SIGNAL DEMOLITION PLAN SECOND FLOOR

E3.0 LIGHTING PLAN - BASEMENT

E3.1 LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

E3.2 LIGHTING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

E4.0 LIGHTING PLAN BASEMENT

E4.1 POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

E4.2 POWER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

E5.1 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

TELECOM

TO.1 TELECOM GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND, LABELLING AND DRAWING SCHEDULE

T0.2 TELECOM DETAILS

T0.3 TELECOM RISER DIAGRAM AND GROUNDING

T2.0 TELECOM PLAN - BASEMENT

T21A  TELECOM PLAN - FIRST FLOOR WEST

T21B  TELECOM PLAN - FIRST FLOOR EAST

T2.2 TELECOM PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

T3.1 ENLARGED SERVER ROOM PLANS

T3.2 SERVER ROOM RACK ELEVATIONS

LOCATION MAP

SCALE

‘ ‘ HOOFT
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TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY k ‘ LLC

RETURN UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT
(Per Homeland Security Act)
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NOTE:
SEE BASEMENT PLAN AND PIPE CHASE / WATER RECLAMATION PLAN ON THE
FOLLOWING SHEET.

OCCUPANCY AND AREA 0 ® © (A

DN

"WHERE THE WALL IS PERMITTED TO HAVE AT LEAST 25 PERCENT
OF THE EXTERIOR WALL AREAS CONTAINING UNPROTECTED
OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DETERMINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 704.8."

| |
| | .
NEW 2ND FLOOR UNISEX TOILET I I NL 2
(E) UNISEX TOILET BASEMENT | |
(ASSUME HALF OF UNISEX FIXTURES

FOR MEN AND HALF FOR WOMEN

OCCUPANCY :
EXISTING: @ ATTIC
B OFFICE AND LABORATORY Eriscing Off
EXisting UTrce
F2 WATER FILTERING FACILITY X'Slt;; e e ATTIC
PROPOSED NEW:
B ADDITIONAL OFFICE AND LABORATORY oN
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB (NON FIRE SPRINKLED) @ Ex-rERIOR CODE REVIEW
ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT: Addicon SLUMP BLOCK BUILDING | cmemonew
BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 503) > ATTIC Second FIOOI"
B OCCUPANCY (FOR TYPE llIB) 19,000 S.F. PER FLOOR / 55 FT. 4 STORIES ABOVE GRADE 16 = 10" CONSTRUCTION TYPE: I8
F2 OCCUPANCY (FOR TYPE IlIB) 18,000 S.F. PER FLOOR / 55 FT. 3 STORIES ABOVE GRADE 4 EXTERIOR WALL RATING BASED ON TYPE IlIB = 2 (TABLE 601)
FOR NON SEPARATED USES, USE MOST RESTRICTIVE BASIC AREA OF 18,000 S.F. FOR AREA Addition o 4 g 6 WALL A EXTERIOR WALL RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = 0
CALCULATIONS ATTIC 45| SF (TABLE 602 X > 30)
PER IBC 506.4, BUILDING WITH TWO STORIES ABOVE GRADE MULTIPLY BY 2. WALL B. EXTERIOR WALL RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = |
18,000 S.F. X 2 = 36,000 S.F. BASIC TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA. o o
(TABLE 602 10'<or= X <or= 30')
PER IBC 506.4.3, NO STORY SHALL EXCEED THE ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY AS @
CETIND NSNS 01 LGS ON T STom s (®) W
e N 165'- 4" + WALL A: (New) UNLIMITED PER 704.8 FOR FIRE SEPARATION
(AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE IS NOT USED FOR THIS PROJECT.) " , DISTANCE > 30'
" " WALL B (Existing): 45% PER 704.8 FOR FIRE SEPARATION
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA (INCLUDING PROPOSED ADDITION) @ HATCHED AREA INDICATES DIST ANC(E N 20‘g)TO -
EXISTING OFFICE AREA
FIRST FLOOR:
Z;’(‘I\STTEIE;'SES‘;'EON GALLERY :'::T ::: PARAPET: NOT REQUIRED PER 704.1 | EXCEPTION é: "WHERE THE WALL IS
PROPOSED OFFICE ADDITION 6707 S.F. @ ~ @ PERMITTED TO HAVE AT LEAST 25 PERCENT OF THE EXTERIOR
TOTAL MAIN LEVEL 17051 SE. OK (< BASIC ALLOWABLE WALL AREAS CONTAINING UNPROTECTED OPENINGS BASED
’ F. OK( SER FLOOR ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DETERMINED IN
SECOND FLOOR. ) ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 704.8."
EXISTING 1,276 SF PROJECTIONS: PER 704.2 PROJECTIONS SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE
ADDITION 696 SF
T OTAL 2ND FLOOR LT3 Sk OK DISTANCE DETERMINED BY THE FOLLOWING TWO METHODS,
BASEMENT FLOOR: ’ A WHICHEVER RESULTS IN THE LESSER PROJECTION:
Improvement
PIPING cE:IAssTEII;l((\;/VATER RECLAMATION: 5,947 S.F. Area * I. A POINT ONE-THIRD THE DISTANCE TO THE LOT LINE FROM
EISTING 4798 S 2733 SE AN ASSUMED VERTICAL PLANE LOCATED WHERE PROTECTED
’ e OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 704.8.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 29,768 S.F. OK (<BASIC ALLOWABLE H
5
OF 36,000 S.F.) - 2. MORE THAN 12" INTO AREAS WHERE OPENINGS ARE
CUP L ~ PROHIBITED.
@ BOTH METHODS YIELD AN ALLOWABLE PROJECTION GREATER
FIRST FLOOR: THAN THE EXISTING CONDITION FOR BOTH WALLS A AND B. -
FIRST FLOOR OFFICE: 10,430 S.F. / 100 S.F. PER OCCUPANT = 104 OCCUPANTS
FIRST FLOOR CONFERENCE: 458 SF./ 15SF. PER OCCUPANT = 29 OCCUPANTS
(NOTE: WITH PERIMETER CHAIRS AT CONFERENCE ROOM ALLOW 40 OCCUPANTS)
WATER FILTER GALLERY IS NOT OCCUPIED. THE BUILDING OCCUPANTS OCCASIONALLY Ex-rERIOR CODE REVIEW
NEED TO USE THE OVERRIDE CONTROLS ON THE FILTRATION GALLERY WALKWAY.
SECOND FLOOR OFFICE 97251 100 SF. PER OCCUPANT = 20 OCCUPANTS EXISTING METAL BUILDING
BASEMENT LAB OFFICE: 323 S.F./ 100 S.F. PER OCCUPANT = 3 OCCUPANTS
BASEMENT STORAGE AREAS: 538 S.F./ 300 S.F. PER OCCUPANT = 3 OCCUPANTS N . ~ — @ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB
L WALL A = EXTERIOR WALL RATING BASED ON TYPE IIB = 0 (TABLE 601)
TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 170 OCCUPANTS 2 EXTERIOR WALL RATING BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = 0 (TABLE 602 10
(NOTE: ALL OTHER SPACES ARE ONLY OCCUPIED DURING MAINTENANCE. © MANSARD OVERHANG PROJECTION <or= X <or= 30)
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD = 85 MEN
85 WOMEN 5 UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:
WAVY HATCH INDICATES | o WALLS C AND D - UNLIMITED PER 704.8 FOOTNOTE i:
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS ETNGWATR | Waer Files Gallny il BULDINGS WHOSE EXTERIOR SEARING WAL ETEROR
FILTRATION BAYS TYPICAL 6163 SF z ) NONBEARING WALL AND EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL FRAME ARE NOT
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (UNOCCUPIED) % REQUIRED TO BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED BY TABLE 601 OR 602
PER IBC TABLE 2902.1 (AS AMENDED BY CITY OF SPARKS) g ey PRORERTY L SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE UNLIMITED UNPROTECTED
WATER CLOSETS (IPER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 + | PER ADDITIONAL 50) 2 — OPENINGS.”
MEN 3 TOILETS (OR 2TOILETS +| URINAL)* z 5
> 1 .
WOMEN 3 S 9 w D g PROJECTIONS: PER 704.2 WALL C PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE
#URINALS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NOT MORE THAN 50% OF WATER CLOSETS 8 3 ALL RN Lo DISTANCE DETERMINED BY THE FOLLOWING TWO METHODS,
PER IBC TABLE 2902.1 FOOTNOTE E)) CH v WHICHEVER RESULTS IN THE LESSER PROJECTION:
<
LAVATORIES (1 PER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 +1 per additional 80) !
MEN 3 LAVATORIES G| I. A POINT ONE-THIRD THE DISTANCE TO THE LOT LINE FROM AN
WOMEN 3 LAVATORIES g | ASSUMED VERTICAL PLANE LOCATED WHERE PROTECTED
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (I PER 100) REQUIRED 2 7| OPENINGS ARE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 704.8.
i
PLUMBING FIXTURE TOTALS (a4} % | @) 2. MORE THAN 12" INTO AREAS WHERE OPENINGS ARE
WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES URINALS g PROHIBITED.
w
(E) MEN'S IST FLOOR NORTH 2 3 | ¢ 9
E 8 BOTH YIELD A PROJECTION GREATER THAN THE EXISTING
(E) WOMEN'S IST FLOOR NORTH 2 2 P OF 2 EXISTING METAL BUILDING CONDITION - OK
&2 F (NOTE: NO PROJECTION AT WALL D)
> >
REPLACEMENT UNISEX TOILET s § LR
REPLACEMENT UNISEX TOILET 2 5 E PARAPET: WALLS C AND D - NOT REQUIRED PER 704.11 EXCEPTION 6:
= a | ™
% | "~
5
<
<
ol
g
ol
o |
£

TOTAL FIXTURE COUNT MEN 4 5 |
TOTAL FIXTURE COUNT WOMEN 4

N

FIRST FLOOR AREA PLAN ?
/16" = 1'0" [ — Tioor

0 4 8 l6' 20'- 4" 22'-2"

A $% = DENOTES 2 (E) DRINKING FOUNTAINS PROVIDED AS MARKED ON THE PLAN
SPOUT HEIGHTS ARE 33" AT ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN AND 38.5" AT STANDING FOUNTAIN

REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE WORK ORDER NO.  11-0006
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DRAWN H PROPERTY OF
TRUCKEE MEADOWS

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER | o ruoiamr
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ROOFING NOTE: (®)
R FING NOTE: COORDINATE ALL FLASHING DETAILS TO PROVIDE COMPATIBLE O/ FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAYMENT

FASTENERS WITH PROPER SPACING PER MANUFACTURER'S
COORDINATE ALL FLASHING DETAILS TO PROVIDE COMPATIBLE SPECIFICATIONS AND TECHNICAL DATA TO COMPLY WITH
FASTENERS WITH PROPER SPACING PER MANUFACTURER'S MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. 2X4 LOOKOUT AT 2'-0" O.C.
SPECIFICATIONS AND TECHNICAL DATA TO COMPLY WITH — VENT BLOCKING AS REQUIRED PER
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. ROOFING PLAN

RAKE EDGE FLASHING \ Q q 0 1 ] ] ]
5 — A
METAL FASCIA COVER i’ .
METAL ROOFING j X
Of FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAY A 2X4 BLOCKING
O/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING SREMANUFACTURED
O/ PREMANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES OOD TRUSSES
- -
WIR-38 BATT INSULATION METAL SOFFIT PANEL 7 AT20'0C >
2| - 0"
METAL WALL PANEL L BLOCKING AT 20" O.C. | R38BATT INSULATION
/A O/ FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAY \ - ]
GLASS FIBER INSULATION AN )
AS DRAFTSTOP SECURELY —\ /\
. Top of Control Dormer Wall o RETAINED IN PLACE PER IBC 717.2.1 N | Topof Control Dormer Wall o
= |7 -9 5/8" |7'-95/8"
WOOD HEADER |
METAL FASCIA WRAP - GWB :,
O/ 2X6 WOOD FASCIA S
U ————— 4x12 WoOD HEADER ™
PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT METAL HEAD DRIP FLASHING
O/ UNDERLAY \ T

VENT AS REQUIRED PER =
ROOFING PLAN METAL WALL PANELS g

O/ FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAY

00/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING NEW 2X4 NAILER SEALANT WITH BACKER ROD
A GWB Of 3/4" PLYWOOD
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF o
Of FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAY ——_ 2X6 WOOD FIREBLOCKING NOTE: ]
o PLYWOOD SHEATHING ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WINDOW ——_ | NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL \ SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GWB MEMBER SIZES, REINFORCING AND MEMBER SIZES, REINFORCING AND
O/ 2X6 WOOD STUD WALLS CONNECTION DETALLS. CONNECTION DETAILS.
(E) PLYWOOD - ATI6"OC
(E) RIGID INSULATION W/ R21 BATT INSULATION SUPPORT ROOM
(E) WOOD PLANK ROOF

SOLID SURFACE WINDOW SILL

(E) WOOD RAFTER
W/ SHAPED EDGE
T;iﬁ"'_t

=
METAL SIDING PER
ATTIC SPACE O/ FULLY ADHERED UNDERLAY FILL CAVITY WITH INSULATION
O/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING \~ 7
O/ 2X6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. _
GWB O/ 2X4 AT 16" O.C. FURRING WALL
CUSTOM FLASHING /
-
GWB (E) Second Floor G H ~|  (E) Second Floor !;
N~

O/ METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C. 9'-35/8" 9'-35/8"

(E) 2X12 JOISTS AT 16" O.C. <

k (E) 2X12 WOOD JOISTS
(E) WOOD CEILING
(

Ix3 WOOD TRIM (E) ENTRY CANOPY (E) 3X12 E) WOOD CEILING
TO MATCH EXISTING CEILING

MECHANICAL CHASE

TO MATCH METAL SIDING

NEW ACCESS FLOOR SYSTEM
(E) CMU SLUMP

RAISED ACCESS FLOOR SYSTEM

(E) SINGLE PLY ROOF

NEW PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH TERMINATION BAR \\ NEW PLYWOOD PER STRUCTURAL
AT TOP

év RN
&
>

SACP

GWB
O/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING GWB
THIS SIDE O/ 2X6 WOOD STUDS

AT 6" O.C.

| WALL SECTION 9 WALL SECTION AT NEW ADDITION
"= 10" "= 1-0"

S DESCRIPTION DATE_ L Rk ORDER 110, __11-0006 . NOT REPRODUCIBLE TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY SEATRN SHEET NUMBER
B A =22 oesicnen g GLENDALE WATER TREATMENT PLANT AL AR

DRAWN H PROPERTY OF CONTROL ROONM MODERNIZATION ARCHITECTURE

JALG2013 TRUCKEE MEADOWS A | '\
MEADOWS WATER | umoiiiherom el TR ] AW

CHECKED H
UPON
U T H 0 R ! T Y COMPLETION OF WALL SECTIONS 3376 La Veaga Court  (775) 233-1222

( PROJECT Sparks, Nevada 89431 (775) 331-9484
775-834-8000 / X 775-834-8003 (Per Homeland Security Act)

SUBMITTED ?
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APPROVED P
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I
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I
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